

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Purchasing & Contracting 47140 E Poppy Lane • Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7520 Phone (907) 714-2260 • Fax: (907) 714-2373 www.kpb.us/purchasing

> MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

Lotesk

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mike Navarre, Mayor

THRU: Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director

FROM: David May, Project Manager

DATE: February 27, 2017

SUBJECT: Authorization to Award Contract for ITB17-010 Ninilchik School Roof Replacement

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for ITB17-010 Ninilchik School Roof Replacement. Bid packets were released on January 18, 2017 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion and the Alaska Dispatch News on January 18, 2017 and the Homer News on January 20, 2017.

The project consists of removing approximately 11,500 square feet of ballasted EPDM roofing and replacing with BUR roofing system.

On the due date of February 15, 2017 four (4) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$294,000.00 was submitted by Earhart Roofing, Anchorage, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 401,71100.11SCH.49101 and 401.71100.14SCH.49101.

Mike Navarre, Mayor

2/27/2017

| FINANCE DEPARTMENT | FINANCE DEPARTMENT | |
|--|--|--|
| FUNDS VERIFIED | FUNDS VERIFIED | |
| Acct. No. <u>401.71100.11SCH.49101</u> | Acct. No. <u>401.71100.14SCH.49101</u> | |
| Amount \$36.091.99 | Amount \$257.908.01 | |
| By: Date: 2/21/16 | By: Date: 2/27/16 | |
| 3t ga ccu | BA BR CCC | |

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

.

BID TAB FOR: ITB17-010 Ninilchik School Roof Replacement

| CONTRACTOR | LOCATION | BASE BID |
|--------------------------|-------------------|--|
| Rain Proof Roofing | Anchorage, Alaska | \$ 385,000.00 |
| DayNight Construction | Anchorage, Alaska | \$ 398,200.69 |
| Earhart Roofing | Anchorage, Alaska | \$ 294,000.00 |
| Consolidated Enterprises | Anchorage, Alaska | \$ 355,265.00 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | a an |

DUE DATE: February 15, 2017 @ 2:00 PM

KPB OFFICIAL:

Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director